Montgomery County Family Justice Center Foundation



Sustaining Domestic Violence Survival Funding Services | Creating Partnerships

BENEFIT COMMITTEE

Catherine Leggett, Event Chair

Quajalyn Amos Marilyn Bagel Katie Dellapa Sharon Gubinsky Wilma Holmes Jessica Jones Sally Katz Cheryl Kravitz Resa Levy Lisa Mandel-Trupp Suzanne Popkin Kat Posada Jo Ann Ricchiuti Rory Richardson

Carrie Sauer Carli Smith Kristy Smith Warren Jim Warren Susan Weinstein

FOUNDATION BOARD

Board of Directors

Thomas M. DeGonia, II President Dorothy Fait, Treasurer **Members-At-Large** Marilyn Bagel David Belkin Judith Clark Casey Weinberg Florance Arl Ghosal Cheryl Kravitz Catherine Leggett Melanie Ortel Amy Shaw Palumbo Jo Ann Ricchiuti Lewis Selis Kristina Stuber Advisory Board Hon. Connie Morella Hon. Ida Ruben Hannah Sassoon Hon. Duchy Trachtenberg

FOUNDATION STAFF

Resa Levy, Executive Director Kristy Smith Warren, Program Manager

Montgomery County Family Justice Center Foundation PO Box 10692, Rockville, MD 20849

Resa Levy, Executive Director 301-509-6832



Montgomery County Family Justice Center Foundation's 9th Annual Benefit for the Montgomery County Family Justice Cente

This Is A Different Time. RISE UP!

No more silence against domestic violence.

Sunday, October 21, 2018 Rockville Hilton

> Family Justice Center Foundation



staining Domestic Violence Survival nding Services | Creating Partnership



ACT NOW!

- Rampant physical, sexual, and emotional abuse—especially against women and across all industries—has been making headlines across the nation and generating a big picture proactive response.
- Now more than ever, the Family Justice Center Foundation must vigorously support the Center's ability to handle its ever-increasing caseload in helping victims and their families become survivors.
- Help us help those who are working to break the cycle of abuse and become independent through the Center's complete wraparound services—from providing emergency shelter, food, transportation and securing initial protective orders to Foundation-funded adjunct programs including legal assistance, financial literacy, job training, and children's counseling.
- Since it's opening in 2009, the Center has served over 10,000 clients at 600 Jefferson Plaza, 5th Floor, Rockville, Maryland.

THIS IS A DIFFERENT TIME. RISE UP!

Make your reservations now. Our event always sells out.

Sunday, October 21, 2018 from 5:00-8:30 pm

Rockville Hilton 1750 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland Complimentary Parking Provided

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

5:00-6:30 pm Atrium Hors D'oeuvres Reception and Curated Silent Auction

> 6:30 pm Dinner Service in the Ballroom Award Presentations

Community Partner Award

Dr. Stu Edelstein, Executive Director, Universities of Shady Grove Margo Hopkins, Educator and Club P.R.O.V.I,D.E. Advisor, Churchill High School Shayna Guthridge & Brook Rosenbauer, Club P.R.O.V.I.D.E. Founders, Churchill High School Jessica Kaplan, Club P.R.O.V.I.D.E. Founder, Walter Johnson High School

> Inspiring Leader Award Marilyn Bagel, Scriptwriter

Marilyn J. Praisner Founders Award County Executive Ike & First Lady Catherine Leggett

Forerunner Award

#RiseUp2018

Individual ticket price: \$135.00 / RSVP by October 10, 2018 See Response Card for Sponsorship Details

You can register online at www.mcfjcfoundation.org For more information, contact mcfjcfoundation.org@gmail.com

If you or anyone you know is experiencing domestic or relationship violence, call The Montgomery County Family Justice Center at 240-773-0444.